10/19/2015 Nunavut Water Board Mail - RE: AANDC rejection of TD Bank ISLOC #G202743 - Meadowbank type Awater licence security
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RE: AANDC rejection of TD Bank ISLOC #G202743 - Meadowbank type Awater
licence security
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David Abernethy <David.Abernethy @aandc-aadnc.gc.ca> Fri, Oct 16, 2015 at 9:27 AM
To: "Connell, Larry" <larry.connell@agnicoeagle.com>, "Sidon, Nathan" <nathan.sidon@agnicoeagle.com>

Cc: "Allain, Erik" <Erik.Allain@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca>, "Autut, Stephanie" <stephanie.autut@nwb-oen.ca>, "Beaulieu,
Phyllis" <phyllis.beaulieu@nwb-oen.ca>, "Costello, Karen" <Karen.Costello@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca>, "Dewar, Spencer”
<Spencer.Dewar@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca>, "Forté, Sarah" <Sarah.Forte@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca>, "Keim, Andrew"
<Andrew.Keim@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca>, "McCaie, Tracey" <Tracey.McCaie@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca>, "Robert, Stephane”
<stephane.robert@agnicoeagle.com>

Hi Nathan,
Thanks for letting me know that the letter of credit should be returned to you.
| will make the necessary arrangements.

Regards,
David

David Abernethy

Water Resources Regional Coordinator, Nunavut Region
Aboriginal Affairs and Northern Development Canada / Government of Canada
David.Abernethy@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca / Tel: (867) 975-4555 / Fax: (867) 975-4585

Coordonnateur régional de ressources en eaux, Région du Nunavut

Affaires autochtones et Développement du Nord Canada / Gouvernement du Canada
David.Abernethy@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca / Tél: (867) 975-4555 / Téléc: (867) 975-4585
>>> Nathan Sidon <nathan.sidon@agnicoeagle.com> 10/16/2015 11:17 AM >>>

Hi David,

Please courier the original Letter of Credit to my attention as soon as possible. The address is:
Agnico Eagle Mines Limited

ATTN: Nathan Sidon

145 King St. East, Suite 400

Toronto, ON, Canada
M5C 2Y7

TD Bank will have a revised draft LC for your approval shortly, which | will forward for you review.

Thanks,

Nathan Sidon
Manager Treasury Operations
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nathan.sidon@agnicoeagle.com

T:416.644.2055
M:416.618.8110

Agnico Eagle Mines Limited
145 King St. East, Suite 400
Toronto, ON, Canada

M5C 2Y7

agnicoeagle.com

AGNICO EAGLE ~

From: David Abernethy [mailto:David. Abernethy @aandc-aadnc.gc.ca]

Sent: Thursday, October 15, 2015 4:55 PM

To: Larry Connell

Cc: Andrew Keim; Erik Allain; Karen Costello; Sarah Forté; Stephane Robert; Nathan Sidon; Phyllis Beaulieu;
Stephanie Autut

Subject: AANDC rejection of TD Bank ISLOC #G202743 - Meadowbank type Awater licence security

Hi Larry,

Please find attached a letter regarding Aboriginal Affairs and Northern Development Canada's requirement
for corrections to be made to the above referenced irrevocable standby letter of credit.

Also attached is a copy of the department's securities template for letters of credit.
Please let me know if the letter of credit should be returned to the Toronto-Dominion Bank or retained

pending receipt of an amended copy.

Regards,
David

David Abernethy
Water Resources Regional Coordinator, Nunavut Region
Aboriginal Affairs and Northern Development Canada / Government of Canada

David.Abernethy@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca / Tel: (867) 975-4555 / Fax: (867) 975-4585

Coordonnateur régional de ressources en eaux, Région du Nunavut
Affaires autochtones et Développement du Nord Canada / Gouvernement du Canada

David.Abernethy@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca / Tél: (867) 975-4555 / Téléc: (867) 975-4585
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